Datasheet
DATASHEET
WAC Low-power Wi-Fi video encode
series module
Document Revision: 1.0a
2012-2023 WellLinkage, Co. Ltd.
This document contain information that is proprietary to Well Linkage, Co. Ltd
Unauthorized reproduction or disclosure of this information in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

WAC0001 mini module PIN DEFINE
9
The following signal type codes are used in the table
CODE TYPE DESCRIPTION
I Input
O Output
IO Input/Output
P Power pin
G Ground
PIN NO. SYMBOL TYPE DESCRIPTION
1 GND G Power GROUND
2 VDD33_IN P
3.3VDC power source for BL808
voltage level is from 3.0V to 3.6V
3 VDD33_IN P
3.3VDC power source for BL808
voltage level is from 3.0V to 3.6V
4 VDD18_OUT P 1.8V power output
5 VDD15_OUT (CIS) P 1.5V power output for external CIS
6 VDD28_OUT (CIS) P 2.8V power output for external CIS
7 GND G GROUND
8 USB_DP IO USB D+
9 USB_DN IO USB D-
10 GND G GROUND
11 SDHC_CLK IO SD/MMC SDIO clock signal
12 SDHC_CMD IO SD/MMC SDIO command/response signal
13 SDHC_DATA0 IO SD/MMC SDIO DATA 0
14 SDHC_DATA1 IO SD/MMC SDIO DATA 1
15 SDHC_DATA2 IO SD/MMC SDIO DATA 2
16 SDHC_DATA3 IO SD/MMC SDIO DATA 3
17 SDHC_CD IO SD/MMC card detection
18 GPIO7 IO Digital GPIO pin
19 GPIO8 IO Digital GPIO pin
20 PU_CHIP IO BL808 CHIP enable
21 GPIO41 IO Digital GPIO pin
22 GPIO40 IO Digital GPIO pin
23 GPIO11 IO Digital GPIO pin
24 GPIO12 IO Digital GPIO pin
PIN#1
PIN#72
10
25 GPIO13 IO Digital GPIO pin
26 UART0_TX IO Sys UART TX pin
27 UART0_RX IO Sys UART RX pin
28 GND G GROUND
29 VSS_CODEC G Codec GROUND
30 MIC_BIAS IO Microphone bias voltage
31 MIC1_P I MIC input Diff+
32 MIC1_N I MIC input Diff-
33 - - Internal use
34 - - Internal use
35 GND G GROUND
36 LINEOUT_P O Line output Diff+
37 AUDIO_PA_EN IO Audio PA enable pin
38
GPIO17 (for L.S.
ADC)
IO ADC I/O (for ALS)
39
GPIO18 (for L.S.
ADC)
IO ADC I/O (for ALS)
40 CAM_I2C_SDA0 IO CIS I2C: SDA
41 CAM_I2C_SCL0 IO CIS I2C: SCL
42 CAM_RSTB IO CIS Reset
43 CAM_PWDN IO CIS Power ON
44 CAM_MCLK IO CIS MCLK
45 IO3_VDD P VDDIO3
46 GND G GROUND
47 CSI_DN1 IO MIPI CSI DATA LANE1 Diff-
48 CSI_DP1 IO MIPI CSI DATA LANE1 Diff+
49 CSI_CLKN IO MIPI CSI clock LANE Diff-
50 CSI_CLKP IO MIPI CSI clock LANE Diff+